Illumination
PB563 LUXEON CS CoB Gen 2 Product Brief  ©2024 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
No. E507562
LUXEON CS CoB Gen 2
High efficacy, superior quality of light and ease
for design footprints
LUXEON CS extends Lumileds CoB leadership for performance and
reliability to an entirely new board footprint that enables easy design-

Efficacy
(lm/W)
Test
Current
(mA)
ENERGY
EFFICIENCY
CLASS [5]
Part Number
Minimum Typical
6 2700K 90 827 919 151 180 D L2C6-27902L02C0600
6 3000K 90 859 954 156 180 D L2C6-30902L02C0600
6 3500K 90 889 988 162 180 D L2C6-35902L02C0600
6 4000K 90 890 989 162 180 D L2C6-40902L02C0600
6 5000K 90 893 992 163 180 D L2C6-50902L02C0600
9 2700K 90 875 972 159 180 D L2C6-27902L02C0900
9 3000K 90 879 977 160 180 D L2C6-30902L02C0900
9 3500K 90 907 1008 165 180 D L2C6-35902L02C0900
9 4000K 90 908 1008 165 180 D L2C6-40902L02C0900
9 5000K 90 910 1011 166 180 D L2C6-50902L02C0900
9 2700K 90 1332 1480 162 270 D L2C6-27902L03C0900
9 3000K 90 1350 1500 164 270 D L2C6-30902L03C0900
9 3500K 90 1400 1555 170 270 D L2C6-35902L03C0900
9 4000K 90 1393 1548 169 270 D L2C6-40902L03C0900
9 5000K 90 1398 1554 170 270 D L2C6-50902L03C0900
9 2700K 90 1801 2001 164 360 D L2C6-27902L04C0900
9 3000K 90 1782 1980 162 360 D L2C6-30902L04C0900
9 3500K 90 1877 2086 171 360 D L2C6-35902L04C0900
9 4000K 90 1865 2072 170 360 D L2C6-40902L04C0900
9 5000K 90 1871 2079 170 360 D L2C6-50902L04C0900
13 2700K 90 2209 2454 161 450 D L2C6-27902L05C1300
13 3000K 90 2263 2515 165 450 D L2C6-30902L05C1300
13 3500K 90 2306 2563 168 450 D L2C6-35902L05C1300
13 4000K 90 2313 2570 168 450 D L2C6-40902L05C1300
13 5000K 90 2321 2578 169 450 D L2C6-50902L05C1300
13 2700K 90 2646 2940 161 540 D L2C6-27902L06C1300
13 3000K 90 2705 3006 164 540 D L2C6-30902L06C1300
13 3500K 90 2792 3103 169 540 D L2C6-35902L06C1300
13 4000K 90 2799 3110 170 540 D L2C6-40902L06C1300
13 5000K 90 2810 3122 171 540 D L2C6-50902L06C1300
15 2700K 90 3510 3900 160 720 D L2C6-27902L08C1500
15 3000K 90 3569 3965 162 720 D L2C6-30902L08C1500
15 3500K 90 3683 4093 168 720 D L2C6-35902L08C1500
15 4000K 90 3710 4122 169 720 D L2C6-40902L08C1500
15 5000K 90 3721 4134 169 720 D L2C6-50902L08C1500
15 2700K 90 4404 4893 160 900 D L2C6-27902L10C1500
15 3000K 90 4459 4954 162 900 D L2C6-30902L10C1500
15 3500K 90 4538 5042 165 900 D L2C6-35902L10C1500
15 4000K 90 4583 5092 167 900 D L2C6-40902L10C1500
15 5000K 90 4597 5108 167 900 D L2C6-50902L10C1500
Notes:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.